1874-1495/20 Send Orders for Reprints to reprints@benthamscience.net
247
DOI: 10.2174/1874149502014010247, 2020, 14, 247-261
The Open Civil Engineering Journal
Content list available at: https://opencivilengineeringjournal.com
RESEARCH ARTICLE
Effect  of  Gravel-sand  Ratio  on  Physico-mechanical,  Thermal  and  Macro-
structural Properties of Micro Epoxy Polymer Concrete based on a Mixture of

4% and 1% compared to those containing 10% epoxy for G/S
ratios of 0.25, 0.5 and 0.75, respectively. Maherzi et al. [38],
found  that  the  optimal  amount  of  epoxy  (14%)  results  in  a
maximum density of polymer mortars. It should also be noted
that increasing the quantity of coarse aggregate limits the effect
of  epoxy  percentage  on  the  density  of  MEPC.  Finally,  the
densest MEPC is obtained at a polymer content of 14% and a
G/S ratio = 0.75.
Effect of Gravel-sand Ratio on Physico-mechanical The Open Civil Engineering Journal, 2020, Volume 14   253
Fig. (5). The device used for measurement of MEPC thermal properties.
Table 3. Mix proportions of selected MEPC composites.
Designation Coarse Aggregates (%)
Fine Aggregates (%)
G/S Epoxy (%)
AS (%) DS (%)
MEPC10/0.25 18 45.33 26.67 0.25 10
MEPC10/0.5 30 37.78 22.22 0.5 10
MEPC10/0.75 38.57 32.38 19.05 0.75 10
MEPC14/0.25 17.2 43.32 25.48 0.25 14
MEPC14/0.5 28.67 36.10 21.23 0.5 14
MEPC14/0.75 36.86 30.94 18.2 0.75 14
Fig. (6). Density variation of MEPC specimens at 28 days as a function of G/S ratio and epoxy content.
a) b)
2046
2116